
Laurel  Lock’s  2025  Season  Events  Calendar 
May 

May 3, Saturday, 4:30 p.m. Kentucky Derby Party  A camper-sponsored event. Pools and 50/50 raffle, Prizes for best hats worn by 
the ladies, bring a dish to share, BYOB.  Read The Chatter for all the details. 
 
May 17, Saturday, 5 – 7 p.m.  Changes In Attitude,   Come and have a cheeseburger on us, listen to Jimmy Buffet music and meet 
up with your camping friends for a welcome-back party. BYOB 
 
May 24, Saturday, 10 a.m.   Memorial Day Weekend Horseshoe Tournament 
 
May 24, Saturday, 7 p.m.   Wacky Wig Party formerly named New Camper’s Reception  Join us for a meet, greet and treat 
reception to get to know our new campers. 50/50 raffle.  Wear a wacky wig, if you dare.   
 
May 25, Sunday, 8 -11 p.m.   Country Steel - Come to the gazebo to hear great country music. 
 
May 31, Saturday, 3 – 5:30 p.m. Poker Run   A camper-sponsored event.  Try your luck at being delt the campgrounds’ best hand. 
We need 4 host sites to sign up in advance for each run to happen.  Buy your cards at Safari Square at 3, Run starts at 3:30. 

 
June 

June 7, Saturday, 6:30 p.m.   Pot Luck Dinner in the rec hall.   Prepare and bring a large dish to share with your camping friends. 
 
June 14, Saturday, 3 – 5:30 p.m.   Poker Run  A camper-sponsored event.   Try your luck at being delt the campgrounds’ best hand.   
 
June 21, Saturday, 4 - 6 p.m.   Sip and Paint   Sign up to create your own masterpiece with guidance from a trained artist.   
 
June 28, Saturday, 10 - 12 p.m.   Mad Hatter Tea and Brunch Party   A camper-sponsored social gathering.  Bring a dish to share.  
BYOB   Crazy hat contest, dress for the occasion encouraged.    50/50 raffle.  Fun for the whole family.   

 

July 
July 4, Friday, 8 - 11 p.m.,   Still Kickin’ with Big City Horns   Come to listen or dance to a great cover band with big sound.  
  
July 5, Saturday, 10 a.m.,   Joe Sisco Memorial Horseshoe Tournament   Win and get on our plaque in the adult lounge. 
 
July 5, Saturday, 5 – 7 p.m.   Oz’N Bones BBQ Food Truck   Purchase and enjoy some BBQ from Oz’N Bones food truck.  
 
July 12, Saturday, 3 – 5:30 p.m.   Poker Run   A camper-sponsored event.  Try your luck at being delt the campgrounds’ best hand. 
 
July 19, Saturday, 4 – 6 p.m.   Sip and Paint   Sign up to create your own masterpiece with guidance from a trained artist.   
 
July 26, Saturday,   Grinchmas In July Beach Party   A camper-sponsored event – a day full of fun and activities.  Watch the 
Chatter for all the details.   
 

August 
August 2, Saturday, 3 – 5:30 p.m. Poker Run   A camper-sponsored event.  Try your luck at being delt the campgrounds’ best hand. 
 
August 9, Saturday, 7 p.m.   Halloween   Kids, dress up and trunk-or-treat around Safari Square to campers’ who provide treats (or 
tricks).  Prizes for best costumes for kids and best decorated golf carts. 
 
August 9, Saturday, 8 – 11 p.m.   Halloween DJ party for adults in the rec hall.  Dress up – prizes for 3 best costumes.  
 
August 16, Saturday, 6:30 p.m.   Crock Pot Cookoff   Bring us your best Crock Pot dish to share.  A camper-sponsored event. 
 
August 23, Saturday, 7 p.m.   Campsite Crawl   Sign up to host a brief party or follow along to a party that travels from campsite to 
campsite.  More details to follow in the Chatter.  Adults only.   
 
August 30, Saturday, 8-11 p.m.   70’s Project   Join us for live music that’s a blast from the past playing only 70’s music. 
 
August 31, Sunday, 10 a.m.   Labor Day Weekend Horseshoe Tournament   
 

 September  
September 6, Saturday, 4 - 6 p.m.   Sip and Paint   Sign up to create your own masterpiece with guidance from a trained artist.   
 
September 13, Saturday, 12 p.m.   Cornhole Tournament   A camper-sponsored event.  
 
September 27, Saturday, 6 p.m.   L’Octoberfest   A camper-sponsored event – a day full of fun and activities.  Watch the Chatter 
for all the details.  
 

October 
October 4, Saturday, 12 p.m. Cornhole Tournament – A camper-sponsored event.  
 
Please note:  These are some of Laurel Lock’s activities throughout the summer.  We will plan to have a Saturday free and easy yoga 
class, Friday night horseshoes, Saturday night cornhole, WWSW (a monthly ladies’ wine happy hour), weekday game nights, 
weekend golf outings.  Watch the bulletin board and The Chatter for all the details.  LLC reserves the right to change dates, times, etc.  


